

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

06 DEC 15 PM 1:44

STATE OF WASHINGTON

CASE NO. 34406-8 II

BY


DEPUTY

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MARK EDER

Appellant,

vs.

ASC PROFILES, INC.

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR KITSAP COUNTY
HONORABLE M. KARLYNN HABERLY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

AIKEN, ST. LOUIS & SILJEG, P.S.

By: DAVID P. HANSEN
Attorneys for Respondent

801 Second Avenue, Suite 1200
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 624-2650

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION AND CASE SUMMARY	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
IV. THE HONORABLE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY THE JURY WITH INSTRUCTION NO. 14	6
A. The Court's Instruction No. 14 Properly States Washington Law. 6	
B. The Honorable Trial Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion In Giving Instruction No. 14.....	9
C. There Was Substantial Evidence To Give Instruction No. 14.....	11
D. The Adequacy Of Any Warning Given By Respondent Is Not At Issue In This Appeal	12
V. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Anderson v. Weslo, Inc.</i> , 79 Wn.App. 829, 906 P.2d 336 (1995)	8, 10
<i>Baughn v. Honda Motor Company</i> , 107 Wn.2d 127, 139, 727 P.2d 655 (1986).....	9
<i>Ferry County v. Concerned Friends</i> , 155 Wn.2d 824, 833, 123 P.3d 102 (2005).....	6
<i>Fox v. Evans</i> , 127 Wn.App. 300, 304, 111 P.3d 267 (2005)	6
<i>Gammon v. Clark Equipment</i> , 104 Wn.2d 613, 616, 707 P.2d 685 (1985).....	5, 6
<i>Hiner v. Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.</i> , 138 Wn.2d 248, 256, 978 P.2d 505 (1999).....	10
<i>Soproni v. Polygon Apartment Partners</i> , 88 Wn.App. 416, 941 P.2d 701 (1997).....	7, 12
<i>Stiley v. Block</i> , 130 Wn.2d 486, 498, 925 P.2d 194 (1996)	5, 6

Statutes	Page
RCW 7.72.030	8, 9
RCW 7.72.030(1).....	6, 10
RCW 7.72.030(1)(b).....	7
RCW 7.72.030(3).....	7
